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276 Series Edgecard / Early/Late Make and Shorting Contacts

.125" x .125" B Grid

OUTLINE

Shorting

Contacts must
be touching
each other

Early Make

Early/Late Make Contacts

DIMENSIONS

A

Postion 26
Postion 28
Postion 31
Postion 51

Postion 1

.073

1.85

.086

2.15
to

E

B

Postion 25
Postion 27
Postion 30
Postion 50

Postion 50
Postion 54
Postion 60
Postion 100

C equal spaces @ .125 = D Ref.

3.18

.530

13.46
.785

19.94

G

.150 ± .050

3.81 .020 (0.51) Dia.

.201

5.11 .281

7.14

.125

3.18

.281

7.14

.201

5.11

.315

8.00

.215

5.46

.125

3.18

.200

5.08
Ref.

.115

2.92
Ref.

.025

0.65
Sq.

Tail
Length

± .010

0.25

This .125" x .125" grid Edgecard connector features early make/late make and shorting

contact options.  It also has a mylar strip on the contact tails for improved tip alignment to

the printed circuit board.

Catalog
Shorting

Contact
Early Make

Contact
Late Make

Contact
G

Number
A B C D E± Contact

QTY.
Contact

QTY.
Contact

QTY.
Tail

Position Position Position Length

276-25-30 3.400 3.360
24

3.000 3.230 None — 1 thru 50 50 None — .634 (16.10)

276-25-46 (86.36) (85.34) (76.20) (82.04) None — 1 thru 50 50 None — .425 (10.80)

276-27-06 None — 1 thru 27 27 28 thru 54 27 .634 (16.10)

3.650 3.610 3.250 3.480 18, 22,
1 thru 17 28 thru 44

276-27-07
(92.71) (91.69)

26
(82.55) (88.39) 45, 49

4 19 thru 21 25 46 thru 48 25 .634 (16.10)
23 thru 27 50 thru 54

276-27-19 None — 1 thru 54 54 None — .230 (5.84)

276-27-20 None — 1 thru 27 27 28 thur 54 27 .425 (10.80)

276-50-05
6.525 6.485 6.125 6.355

None — 1 thru 100 100 None — .230 (5.84)

276-50-31
(165.74) (164.72)

49
(155.58) (161.42)

None — 1 thru 100 100 None — .634 (16.10)

276-50-47 None — 1 thru 100 100 None — .425 (10.80)

.007
(.178)
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BACKPANEL REQUIREMENTS

ORDERING INFORMATION

276

n Step 3

Contact Loading:

Contact Winchester Electronics for
connector loading by contact type, tail
length, and plating. See page CP/15 for
some of the standard contact loadings.

n Step1

Series Code:

276

n Step 2

No. Of Contact Pairs:

25, 27, 30, 50

Hole Size & Plating —

Standard C­Press®:  illustration on page CP/4.

Hole Pattern

276 Series Edgecard / Early/Late Make and Shorting Contacts

.125" x .125" B Grid

D Ref.

t

t

.040 ± .003 Dia.

1.02 ± 0.08 O

.008 (0.02) Dia.

.125

3.18
.125

3.18

.125

3.18
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